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tutions, (except the historical society) shall Jbe made out
and receipted in duplicate, and on forwarding1 the pay rolls
and expense lists for each month the said accounting offi- n e n n d
cers shall also forward one (1) set of such hills and vouchers «"pi«d 'in
for the preceding month, and shall be compared by the P|icate-
State Auditor, with the proper pay rolls and lists and filed
in his office and preserved for public inspection.

SEC. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and aiter its passage.

Approved March 1, 1883.

CHAPTER 157-

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY ON HOSPITALS FOR
INSANE ACCOUNT, AND FOR THE PURPOSE THEREIN
NAMED.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of'Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money, or so
much thereof, ns may be necessary, be and the same are
hereby appropriated out of any money in the State Treasury,
belonging to the hereinafter named funds, not otherwise-
appropriated, for the following purposes:

Fimf.— For first hospital for insane, to be druwn from the1

state institutions fund: J
For new heating 01 south wing, and purchase ot new iw insane for

boiler, thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000.00). I8S3-
For building detached ward, twenty-five thousand dollars,

($25,000,00).
Second.— For second hospital for insane, to be drawn Appropriations

from the general revenue fund: _ SuMbrniiSS;
For fitting up bakery, and repairs in basement of rear t'«r issa-

center connection and flagging, three thousand dollars
($3,000.00)

For lighting hospital, five thousand dollars ($5,000.00).
For building additional reservoir and extending hydrant

system, five thousand dollars ($5,000,00).
All funds mentioned in the first and second divisions of

this section, to be available for the year one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-three (1883). fiTC^S.'

Third.—For first hospital for insane, to be drawn from Dttaunsane for
the state institutions fund.
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Por purchasing of land, eight thousand four hundred dol-
lars ($8,400.00).

For improving center building and making hasement of
same fire proof, three thousand dollars ($3,000.00).

For building new fire proof laundry, five thousand dollars
Appropriation ($5,000.00).

ord IBS*" Fourth.— For second hospital for insane, to be drawn
from state institutions fund:

For building coa) house, ice house, area wall, and for
flagging, sis thousand dollars ($6,000.00).

For building carpenter and other work shops,
and fire proof vault, two thousand dollars ($2,000.00).

For heating and plumbing new west wing, and for fur-
nishing and lighting, eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000.00).

Fifth.—For second hospital for insane, to be drawn from
the general revenue fund:

For purchase of land, ten thousand dollars ($10,030.00).
-For building new west wing, and connecting tunnel and

drainage, sixtj'-five thousand dollars ($65,000.00).
All funds mentioned in the third, fourth and fifth divisions

of this section, to be available for the year one thousand
eight hundred eighty-four.

SBC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force, from,
and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1883.

CHAPTER 158.
AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONET FOR THE UNPAID

EXPENSES OF THE IMPEACHMENT TRIAL OF E. ST
JULIEN COX, JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE
NINTH (9TH) JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The sum of twelve thousand five hundred
Appropriation an(j thirty-one dollars and fivecents($12,531.05). orsomuch
for f mpeacti- ,, _•' , -, i • , i , nment trial. thereof as may be necessary is hereby appropriated out of

any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated for
the payment of the unpaid expenses of the trial of the
impeachment of E. St. Julien Cox, judge of the district
court of the ninth (9th) judicial district.

SBC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its pas-
sage.

Approved March 1, 1883.


